Fluidcontrol
Bi-metal-Temperature
switch
TSA, TÖA
DE110210
04/2025
page 1 / 3
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, 40880 Ratingen

12
PE
Number of pins: 3-pin + PE 4-pin
DIN EN: 175301-803 61076-2-101
Max. voltage: 230 V AC/DC 30 V DC
IP rating: IP 65 IP 67**
Cable fitting: PG 11
Standard pin assignment:
* other connectors available on request.
** with IP67 cable box screwed on.
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE110210 ◦ 04/2025
TSA, TÖA
Ordering instructions TSA/TÖA
Switching function NO (normally open contact) NO (normally open contact)
Temperature Model Item no. Model Item no.
25 °C TSA-25-M3 1139699 TSA-25-M12 1141199
30 °C TSA-30-M3 1141799 TSA-30-M12 1145099
35 °C TSA-35-M3 1143599 TSA-35-M12 1144899
40 °C TSA-40-M3 1139599 TSA-40-M12 1141299
45 °C TSA-45-M3 1144799 TSA-45-M12 1145199
50 °C TSA-50-M3 1138599 TSA-50-M12 1141399
60 °C TSA-60-M3 1138699 TSA-60-M12 1141499
65 °C TSA-65-M3 1143499 TSA-65-M12 1145299
70 °C TSA-70-M3 1138799 TSA-70-M12 1141599
80 °C TSA-80-M3 1139299 TSA-80-M12 1141699
90 °C TSA-90-M3 149009024 TSA-90-M12 1145399
95 °C TSA-95-M3 1141899 TSA-95-M12 1145499
Switching function NC (normally closed contact) NC (normally closed con-
tact)
Temperature Model Item no. Model Item no.
25 °C TÖA-25-M3 1142899 TÖA-25-M12 1144199